
North Carolina Sheriffs' Association
2023-2024 Fire/EMS/Law Enforcement Specialty Vehicles Awarded Vendors
Bid 23-03-0524R and Bid 24-04-0524
(Effective June 18th, 2023 - June 17th, 2024)

BID 23-03-0524R                                
AWARDED VENDORS

POINT OF 
CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS

OFFICE         
PHONE MOBILE PHONE

FAX 
NUMBER ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP

TERRITORY 
COVERED

Anchor-Richey Emergency Vehicle Services, Inc. Shayla Nelson snelson@anchor-richeyevs.com (828) 495-8145 (828) 310-1085 (828) 495-3025 241 Advent Church Road Taylorsville, NC  28681 NC, SC, TN 
Anchor-Richey Emergency Vehicle Services, Inc. Matthew Richey mrichey@anchor-richeyevs.com (828) 495-8145 (828) 381-1600 (828) 495-3025 241 Advent Church Road Taylorsville, NC  28681 NC, SC, TN 
Anchor-Richey Emergency Vehicle Services, Inc. Chip Duncan cduncan@anchor-richeyevs.com (828) 495-8145 (828) 310-5010 (828) 495-3025 241 Advent Church Road Taylorsville, NC  28681 NC, SC, TN 
Excel Truck Group - Charlotte Tony Lyerly tlyerly@exceltg.com (800) 277-1038 (704) 506-4015 (704) 597-7802 4633 Equipment Drive Charlotte, NC 28269 Lower 48
Excel Truck Group - Charlotte Ken Tyree ktyree@exceltg.com (800) 277-1038 (704) 589-0137 (704) 597-7802 4633 Equipment Drive Charlotte, NC 28269 Lower 48
Excellance, Inc. Lisa Barfield lisa@excellance.com 1 (800) 882-9799 (256) 771-3186 (256) 772-8792 453 Lanier Road Madison, AL  35758 All 50
Excellance, Inc. Tommy Pugh tommy@excellance.com (256) 772-9321 (256) 468-6007 (256) 772-8792 453 Lanier Road Madison, AL  35758 All 50
Excellance, Inc. Ben Epps ben@excellance.com 1 (800) 882-9799 (256) 652-2086 (256) 772-8792 453 Lanier Road Madison, AL  35758 All 50
Excellance, Inc. Charlie Epps charlie@excellance.com (256) 772-9321 (256) 468-1946 (256) 772-8792 453 Lanier Road Madison, AL  35758 All 50
First Choice Fire & Safety, Inc. Adam Bordeaux adam@fcfiresafety.com 1 (800) 753-2350 (919) 357-0403 3414 University Station Road Chapel Hill, NC  27514 NC
First Choice Fire & Safety, Inc. Mike Bordeaux mike@fcfiresafety.com 1 (800) 753-2350 (919) 880-6483 3414 University Station Road Chapel Hill, NC  27514 NC
First Line Technology Sales sales@firstlinetech.com (703) 955-7510 (703) 955-7540 3656 Centerview Drive, Suite 4 Chantilly, VA 20151 All 50
First Line Technology Jason Hamm jhamm@firstlinetech.com (703) 955-7510 (681) 378-4584 (703) 955-7540 3656 Centerview Drive, Suite 4 Chantilly, VA 20151 All 50
First Line Technology Charlene Jackson cjackson@firstlinetech.com (703) 955-7510 (703) 955-7540 3656 Centerview Drive, Suite 4 Chantilly, VA 20151 All 50
Lenco Industries, Inc. Rob Weisberger rweisberger@lencoarmor.com (413) 443-7359 (413) 841-8928  (413) 445-7865 10 Betnr Industrial Drive Pittsfield, MA  01201 All 50
Lenco Industries, Inc. Jim Massery jmassery@lencoarmor.com (413) 443-7359 (413) 441-9280  (413) 445-7865 10 Betnr Industrial Drive Pittsfield, MA  01201 All 50
Lenco Industries, Inc. Lea Bartini lbartini@lencoarmor.com (413) 443-7359  (413) 445-7865 10 Betnr Industrial Drive Pittsfield, MA  01201 All 50

Mid-Atlantic Rescue Systems Jennifer Lynch jen@midatlanticrescue.com (301) 682-9681 (301) 606-4916 (208) 460-8648 11 Byte Court, Suite A Frederick, MD  21072

CT, DE, MA, MD, ME, 
NC, NH,NJ, NY, PA, RI, 
VA, VT, WV

Mid-Atlantic Rescue Systems William Lynch bill@midatlanticrescue.com (301) 682-9681 (301) 514-6468 (208) 460-8648 11 Byte Court, Suite A Frederick, MD  21072

CT, DE, MA, MD, ME, 
NC, NH,NJ, NY, PA, RI, 
VA, VT, WV

Nomad Global Communication Solutions, Inc. Jimmy Gladden Jimmy.Gladden@nomadgcs.com (406) 755-1721 (406) 863-6212 (406) 755-1731 5414 US Highway  2 West Columbia Falls, MT  59912 All 50
Nomad Global Communication Solutions, Inc. Sam Steyn sam.steyn@nomadgcs.com (406) 855-2905 (406) 755-1731 5414 US Highway  2 West Columbia Falls, MT  59912 All 50
Safe Industries William Gray wgray@safeindustries.com (570) 249-0324 (864) 845-7176 5031 Highway 153 Easley, SC 29642 Lower 48
Safe Industries Randy Porter randy@safeindustries.com (864) 920-0120 (864) 498-3122 (864) 845-7176 5031 Highway 153 Easley, SC 29642 Lower 48
Safe Industries Meredith Martin mmartin@safeindustries.com (864) 671-2233 (803) 960-0052 (864) 845-7176 5031 Highway 153 Easley, SC 29642 Lower 48
Safe Industries Al Willimon al@safeindustries.com (864) 671-2242 (864) 313-1657 (864) 845-7176 5031 Highway 153 Easley, SC 29642 Lower 48

Southeastern Specialty Vehicles Dennis Tingen dennis.tingen@ssvsales.com (866) 640-2028 X 5101 (919) 812-3049 (252) 430-1503 911 Martin Creek Road Henderson, NC  27537

AL, FL, GA, KY, LA, MD, 
MS, NC, SC, TN, VA, 
WV

Southeastern Specialty Vehicles Robert Daugherty robert.daugherty@ssvsales.com (866) 640-2028 X 2221 (252) 717-4039 (252) 430-1503 911 Martin Creek Road Henderson, NC  27537

AL, FL, GA, KY, LA, MD, 
MS, NC, SC, TN, VA, 
WV

Southeastern Specialty Vehicles April Phelps april.phelps@ssvsales.com (866) 640-2028 X 3241 (252) 430-1503 911 Martin Creek Road Henderson, NC  27537

AL, FL, GA, KY, LA, MD, 
MS, NC, SC, TN, VA, 
WV

BID 24-04-0524                                        
AWARDED VENDORS

POINT OF 
CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS

OFFICE         
PHONE MOBILE PHONE

FAX 
NUMBER ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP

TERRITORY 
COVERED

Autocraft Group Inc. Robert W Ritchie rritchie@flev.com (877) 327-8526 X 103 (703) 303-2355 (540) 338-0903 37241 E. Richardson Lane Purcellville, VA 20132 All 50
Autocraft Group Inc. Sean Swanson sswanson@flev.com (877) 327-8526 X 110 (540) 454-1543 (540) 338-0903 37241 E. Richardson Lane Purcellville, VA 20132 All 50
Autocraft Group Inc. Brenda Hill bhill@flev.com (877) 327-8526 X 104 (540) 454-5224 (540) 338-0903 37241 E. Richardson Lane Purcellville, VA 20132 All 50
Autocraft Group Inc. Drew Crisp dcrisp@flev.com (877) 327-8526 X 107 (304) 268-7131 (540) 338-0903 37241 E. Richardson Lane Purcellville, VA 20132 All 50
Firehouse Systems, Inc. Fred Gandolfo fred@panthercompressors.com (631) 661-7505 (516) 732-5691 16 S. Ketchum Avenue Amityville, NY 11701 All 50
Firehouse Systems, Inc. Liz Gandolfo liz@panthercompressors.com (631) 661-7505 (631) 526-3897 16 S. Ketchum Avenue Amityville, NY 11701 All 50
Firehouse Systems, Inc. Marvin Carroll marv@panthercompressors.com (631) 661-7505 (336) 908-2081 16 S. Ketchum Avenue Amityville, NY 11701 All 50
FR Conversions Michael Dumais mdumais@frconversions.com (844) 372-8267 (561) 702-1979 (410) 386-1131 1231 Tech Court Westminster, MD 21157 All 50
FR Conversions Karyn Brashears kbrashears@frconversions.com (844) 372-8267 (443) 305-6741 (410) 386-1131 1231 Tech Court Westminster, MD 21157 All 50



FR Conversions Mindy Ginsberg mginsberg@frconversions.com (844) 372-8267 (410) 386-1131 1231 Tech Court Westminster, MD 21157 All 50

Logistics365, Inc. Ben Hanson ben@logistics365.com (402) 347-1020  (402) 371-4721 84640 US Highway 81 Norfolk, NE 68701 All excluding LA and NJ

Logistics365, Inc. Tyler Wingate tyler@logistics365.com (402) 347-1020  (402) 371-4721 84640 US HHighway 81 Norfolk, NE 68701 All excluding LA and NJ

Mid-Atlantic Rescue Systems Jennifer Lynch jen@midatlanticrescue.com (301) 682-9681 (301) 606-4916 (208) 460-8648 11 Byte Court, Suite A Frederick, MD  21072

CT, DE, MA, MD, ME, 
NC, NH,NJ, NY, PA, RI, 
VA, VT, WV

Mid-Atlantic Rescue Systems William Lynch bill@midatlanticrescue.com (301) 682-9681 (301) 514-6468 (208) 460-8648 11 Byte Court, Suite A Frederick, MD  21072

CT, DE, MA, MD, ME, 
NC, NH,NJ, NY, PA, RI, 
VA, VT, WV

Reconview Miller Anyogu amiller@reconview.com (833) 732-6600 205 Commercial Boulevard Locust, NC 28097 All 50
Reconview Chan Howell chowell@reconview.com (833) 732-6600 (980) 358-5876 205 Commercial Boulevard Locust, NC 28097 All 50
Reconview Customer Service customercare@reconview.com (833) 732-6600  205 Commercial Boulevard Locust, NC 28097 All 50

Southeastern Specialty Vehicles Dennis Tingen dennis.tingen@ssvsales.com (866) 640-2028 X 5101 (919) 812-3049 (252) 430-1503 911 Martin Creek Road Henderson, NC  27537

AL, FL, GA, KY, LA, MD, 
MS, NC, SC, TN, VA, 
WV

Southeastern Specialty Vehicles Robert Daugherty robert.daugherty@ssvsales.com (866) 640-2028 X 2221 (252) 717-4039 (252) 430-1503 911 Martin Creek Road Henderson, NC  27537

AL, FL, GA, KY, LA, MD, 
MS, NC, SC, TN, VA, 
WV

Southeastern Specialty Vehicles April Phelps april.phelps@ssvsales.com (866) 640-2028 X 3241 (252) 430-1503 911 Martin Creek Road Henderson, NC  27537

AL, FL, GA, KY, LA, MD, 
MS, NC, SC, TN, VA, 
WV

TechOps Specialty Vehicles LLC William Krampf sales@techopssv.com (410) 604-6004 (443) 848-2906 218A Log Canoe Circle Stevensville, MD 21666 All 50
TechOps Specialty Vehicles LLC Erin O'Connor accounting@techopssv.com (410) 604-6004 (443) 951-1536 218A Log Canoe Circle Stevensville, MD 21666 All 50
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